OP \$65.00 8528369

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TAYLOR-WHARTON INTERNATIONAL, LLC		05/20/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TW CRYOGENICS LLC	
Street Address:	4075 HAMILTON BOULEVARD	
City:	THEODORE	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36582	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85283691	CRYOSCIENCE BY TAYLOR-WHARTON
Serial Number:	85283695	CRYOSCIENCE BY TAYLOR-WHARTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412) 566-1253

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID C. JENKINS, ESQUIRE

Address Line 1: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

Address Line 2: 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	297904-144/297904-145
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Jenkins
Signature:	/David C. Jenkins/

900192765 REEL: 004548 FRAME: 0007

Date:	05/25/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT.2#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT.2#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004548 FRAME: 0008

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TAYLOR-WHARTON INTERNATIONAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 4718 Old Gettysburg Road, Suite 300, Mechanicsburg, Pennsylvania 17055, United States ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the marks listed on EXHIBIT A attached hereto (referred to hereinafter as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, TW CRYOGENICS LLC, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 4075 Hamilton Boulevard, Theodore, Alabama 36582 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 20 day of MPY, 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

TAYLOR-WHARTON INTERNATIONAL LLC

Michelle Minick

Name

Michelle Minick

Signature

Assistant Secretary

Title

Daga 1 of 7

Taylor-Wharton International LLC U.S. Trademark Applications Assigned to TW Cryogenics LLC

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES

MARK

APPLICATION NO.

CRYOSCIENCE BY TAYLOR-WHARTON

85/283,691

CRYOSCIENCE BY TAYLOR-WHARTON & Design

85/283,695

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004548 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 05/25/2011